Ordinances shall be deleted in their entirety and replaced with Exhibit A, attached hereto: 

EXHIBIT A 

(c) The initial deposit fee charged for natural gas service shall be one-hundred-fifty dollars ($150.00). 

(d) The tapping and installation fee charged for all new natural gas services shall be one-thousand-five-hundred 
dollars ($1,500) for residential service up to two-hundred-seventy-five cubic feet per hour (275 CF/HR).  

(e) The charge for services requiring greater than two-hundred-seventy-five cubic feet per hour (275 CF/HR) shall 
be one-thousand-five-hundred dollars ($1,500) plus the actual material, equipment, and labor charges for larger 
service connections. 

(f) Should the costs of tapping and installation of gas services exceed the fees listed above, the fees will be increased to 

cover the actual material, equipment, and labor costs associated with the gas service connection.